## DEED OF REDEMPTION FROM TAX SALE

WHEREAS, on the 31st day of March 2014, the property legally described as:

Lot 35, according to a resurvey of Lots 31, 32 and 33, Kenton Brant Nickerson Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 88 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel # 23-02-03-1-001-047.000 and commonly known as 1337 Third Court SW, Alabaster, Alabama 35007 (hereinafter, the "Property") was duly and regularly sold by the Tax Collector of Shelby County, Alabama for taxes, costs and expenses and at said sale the PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP N/K/A VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP became the purchaser of said Property at and for the sum of said taxes, costs and expenses.

WHEREAS, on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May 2018, the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama granted at Tax Deed to the Property to PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP n/k/a VICOR TAX RECEIVBABLES, LP as evidenced by that certain Tax Deed in Case No. PR-2018-000284.

WHEREAS, NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC is the owner in the chain of title of the said Property as evidenced by that certain Foreclosure Deed recorded with the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at Instrument Number 20131021000417170

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes and laws of The State of Alabama, the said NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC exercised the right of redemption from the subject tax sale on behalf of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, the fee simple owner, having paid VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, all monies due in full for the redemption payoff, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof, the undersigned, VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, the fee simple owner, without warranty or covenant of any kind, expressed or implied, on the part of VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP except that it is free from any encumbrance done or suffered by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, all of the right, title and interest acquired by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, by the aforesaid Tax Deed dated the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2018, in and to the Property.

Conveyed in "As Is" and "Where Is" condition. No title search has been conducted by the preparer of this deed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, the said rights of VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP in and to the Property unto the said NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, its successors and assigns forever.

## 20210114000023810 01/14/2021 02:48:33 PM REDEMDEED 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP has caused this conveyance to be executed this the day of December, 2020.
VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP f/k/a PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP  By  Curr
Print Name: Thomas Daniels
Its: Manager
STATE OF COUNTY
Notary Public My Commission Expires:  "  1 2   23 2 3  Lino M. Lopez NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY ID # #50093787 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/12/23
This instrument was prepared by:

E. Bryan Nichols, Esq.
2227 First Avenue South
Suite 100
Birmingham, Alabama 35233

## 20210114000023810 01/14/2021 02:48:33 PM REDEMDEED

3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alahama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Vicor Tax Receivables, LP	Grantee's Name	Nationstar Mortgage, LLC		
Mailing Address	c/o E Bryan Nichols	Mailing Address			
	2227 1st Ave S., Suite 100		PO Box 9216		
	Birmingham, AL 35233		Coppell, TX 75019		
Property Address	1337 3rd Ct SW	<b></b> -	December 9, 2020		
	Alabaster, AL35007	Total Purchase Price	\$ 37,104.59		
Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby Coun	tr. Mahama Caustr	_ or			
Clerk Shelby County, AL 01/14/2021 02:48:33 PM S65.50 CHERRY	C. Alabama, County	Actual Value	\$		
20210114000023810	alling 5. Buyl	or Assessor's Market Value	\$		
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)  Bill of Sale Sales Contract Sales Contract Closing Statement  The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)  Appraisal  Sales Contract SXX Other Redemption from 2014 Tax Sale					
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.					
		Instructions			
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.					
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.					
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.					
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).					
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).					
Date 12/15/2020		Print E. Bryan Nichols			
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign Granton/Grantee	/Owner/Agent) circle one		
		Grantor's At	Form RT-1		